
IN THE CIRCUIT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 

CIVIL DIVISION 
 
STATE OF FLORIDA, 
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
vs.      CASE NO.:  50-2021-CA-008718-XXXX-MB 
 
NATIONAL SENIOR INSURANCE, INC. 
D/B/A SEEMAN HOLTZ,  
MARSHAL SEEMAN,  
CENTURION INSURANCE SERVICES GROUP, LLC,  
BRIAN J. SCHWARTZ,  
EMERALD ASSETS 2018, LLC,  
INTEGRITY ASSETS 2016, LLC,  
INTEGRITY ASSETS, LLC,  
PARA LONGEVITY 2014-5, LLC,  
PARA LONGEVITY 2015-3, LLC,  
PARA LONGEVITY 2015-5, LLC  
PARA LONGEVITY 2016-3, LLC,  
PARA LONGEVITY 2016-5, LLC,  
PARA LONGEVITY 2018-3, LLC,  
PARA LONGEVITY 2018-5, LLC,  
PARA LONGEVITY 2019-3, LLC,  
PARA LONGEVITY 2019-5, LLC,  
PARA LONGEVITY 2019-6, LLC,  
PARA LONGEVITY VI, LLC,  
SH GLOBAL, LLC N/K/A PARA LONGEVITY V, LLC,  
ALTRAI GLOBAL, LLC A/K/A ALTRAI HOLDINGS, LLC,  
VALENTINO GLOBAL HOLDINGS, LLC,  
AMERITONIAN ENTERPRISES, LLC,  
SEEMAN-HOLTZ CONSULTING CORP.,  
CENTURION ISG Holdings, LLC,  
CENTURION ISG Holdings II, LLC,  
CENTURION ISG (Europe) Limited,  
CENTURION ISG SERVICES, LLC,  
CENTURION ISG FINANCE GROUP LLC,  
CENTURION FUNDING SPV I LLC,  
CENTURION FUNDING SPV II LLC,  
GRACE HOLDINGS FINANCIAL, LLC,  
PRIME SHORT TERM CREDIT INC.,  

Defendants,  
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THE ESTATE OF ERIC CHARLES HOLTZ,  
SEEMAN HOLTZ PROPERTY AND CASUALTY, LLC  
F/K/A SEEMAN HOLTZ PROPERTY AND CASUALTY, INC.,  
SHPC HOLDINGS I, LLC,  
 

Relief Defendants. 
_________________________________________/ 
 
 

Notice of Appearance as Counsel for Caveator 
 

Please take notice that George Bedell, Chief Counsel, Office of Financial Regulation, 

hereby appear as co-counsel for State of Florida, Office of Financial Regulation, in the above-

styled matter, and request that copies of pleadings, motions, and other papers be served on the 

undersigned. 

 

    /s/ George C. Bedell III________ 
    George C. Bedell III 
    Chief Counsel 

Administrative and Civil Litigation 
Florida Bar No. 363685 
Primary E-Mail address:  George.Bedell@flofr.gov 
Secondary E-Mail address:  Sharon.Sutor@flofr.gov 
A. Gregory Melchior 
Chief Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 407290 
Primary E-Mail address:  Greg.Melchior@flofr.gov 
Secondary E-Mail address:  Sharon.Sutor@flofr.gov 
Office of Financial Regulation 
200 E. Gaines St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0370 
(813) 218-5353 
(813) 219-5327 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing document has been furnished by using the 

Florida Courts E-Filing Portal to the counsel listed below this 7th day of October 2021. 

Law Offices of Scott Alan Orth  

mailto:Greg.Melchior@flofr.gov


3860 Sheridan Street, Ste. A  
Hollywood, FL 33021  
scott@orthlawoffice.com  
service@orthlawoffice.com  
eserviceSAO@gmail.com  
Attorney for Defendant Marshal Seeman and Twenty-six Defendant Entities  
 
Jeffrey H. Sloman, Esq.  
Ian M. Ross, Esq.  
Stumphauzer Foslid Sloman Ross & Kolaya, PLLC  
One Biscayne Tower  
2 South Biscayne Boulevard  
Suite 1600  
Miami, FL 33131  
jsloman@sfslaw.com  
iross@sfslaw.com  
Attorneys for Defendants Brian J. Schwartz and Ameritonian Enterprises, LLC  
 
David L. Luikart III (FBN: 021079)  
dave.luikart@hwhlaw.com  
michelle.armstrong@hwhlaw.com  
HILL, WARD & HENDERSON, P.A.  
101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 3700  
Tampa, Florida 33602  
Attorneys for Prime Short Term Credit, Inc. 
 
Daniel J. Stermer, Esq.  
Development Specialists, Inc.  
500 W. Cyress Creek Road, Suite 400  
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309  
dstermer@DSIConsulting.com  
Corporate Monitor 

Brian G. Rich, Esq. 
brich@bergersingerman.com 
Gavin C. Gaukroger, Esq. 
ggaukroger@bergersingerman.com 
Michael J. Niles, Esq. 
mniles@bergersingerman.com 
BERGER SINGERMAN LLP 
525 Okeechobee Blvd., Suite 1250 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Counsel for Corporate Monitor 
 


